<b>RESOLUTION I</b>	NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 25TH AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2016-118 APPROPRIATING \$250,000 FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING SHELVING AND RACKING FOR EVIDENCE STORAGE; A LARGE WALK-IN COLD BOX; RELOCATING A BACK-UP GENERATOR; NECESSARY TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES FOR COMPUTER CONNECTIVITY; AND MOVING EXPENSES FOR RELOCATING ALL OF OUR PROPERTY EVIDENCE TO THE NEW WAREHOUSE

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2016-118 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: POLICE DEPARTMENT

**UGM Police Citywide Facil Fees** 

\$ 250,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

## UGM Police Citywide Facil Fees

Revenues:

Account: **33827** Police c/w Facility Impact Fee \$ 250,000

Fund: **31586** Org Unit: **185001** 

Total Revenues \$ 250,000

Appropriations:

Account: <b>54305</b> O/S Repair & MaintEquipment	\$ 30,000
54421 Equipment RentalsEx Office	9,100
57411 New Machinery & Equipment	175,000
59303 Info Systems Equip Charge	34,500
59307 Charges For Telephone Service	1 400

Fund: **31586** Org Unit: **152005** 

Total Appropriations \$ 250,000

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date: THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$250,000 for funding various operational needs in correspondence to establishing the new Property and Evidence facility.

## **CLERK'S CERTIFICATION**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }		
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Cle Resolution was adopted by the Coun thereof, held on the Day or		
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval:		, 2016
Mayor Approval/No Return: Mayor Veto:		
Council Override Veto:		
	YVONNE SPENCE, CMC City Clerk	
	BY: Deputy	